
Table 1. Weight Variable Descriptions 
Variable Description 
WGT2011_2015 Final Weight Variable for the four-year dataset. Includes the 

following components: a base selection weight, nonresponse 
adjustment, and a poststratification adjustment factor. This 
weight has had extreme values trimmed and then been re-
poststratified to population control totals. 

 
Table 2. Number of Strata and Clusters for each NSFG Public Use Data Release 
Cumulated Public Release 
Data Files 

Number of 
Pseudo-Strata 

Number of 
Pseudo-Clusters 

Four Years 36 154 
 

Table 3. Response Rates for 2011-2015 
  Interviews Weighted Response Rates 

(.95 Conf Interval) 
Male 9,321 0.70 (0.69-0.70) 

15-19 2,098 0.73 (0.71-0.74) 
20-44 7,223 0.69 (0.68-0.70) 
Black 1,783 0.76 (0.74-0.77) 
Hispanic 2,068 0.70 (0.69-0.72) 
White/Other 5,470 0.68 (0.67-0.69) 

Female 11,300 0.72 (0.72-0.73) 
15-19 2,060 0.73 (0.71-0.75) 
20-44 9,240 0.72 (0.71-0.73) 
Black 2,477 0.76 (0.75-0.78) 
Hispanic 2,685 0.75 (0.73-0.76) 
White/Other 6,138 0.70 (0.69-0.71) 

TOTAL 20,621 0.71 (0.71-0.72) 
 

Table 4. Mean and median length of interview in minutes, for completed female and male 
interviews by age group: 2006-2010 and 2011-2015 NSFG 

Sex and age Mean and median length of interview in minutes 
2006-2010 2011-2015 

Total 
   Mean 
   Median 

 
61.6 
57.4 

 
64.7 
60.1 

 Female 
Total 
   Mean 

 
0.4 

 
75.3 



Sex and age Mean and median length of interview in minutes 
2006-2010 2011-2015 

   Median 67.6 72.6 
15-19 
   Mean 
   Median 

 
52.4 
47.8 

 
55.5 
50.7 

20-44 
   Mean 
   Median 

 
74.6 
71.4 

 
79.7 
76.6 

 Male 
Total 
   Mean 
   Median 

 
51.2 
48.5 

 
51.9 
49.4 

15-19 
   Mean 
   Median 

 
41.7 
39.3 

 
42.8 
40.5 

20-44 
   Mean 
   Median    

 
54.0 
51.3 

 
54.5 
52.1 

 

 


