

Table 1. Weight Variable Descriptions

Variable	Description
WGT2011_2015	Final Weight Variable for the four-year dataset. Includes the following components: a base selection weight, nonresponse adjustment, and a poststratification adjustment factor. This weight has had extreme values trimmed and then been re-poststratified to population control totals.

Table 2. Number of Strata and Clusters for each NSFG Public Use Data Release

Cumulated Public Release Data Files	Number of Pseudo-Strata	Number of Pseudo-Clusters
Four Years	36	154

Table 3. Response Rates for 2011-2015

	Interviews	Weighted Response Rates (.95 Conf Interval)
Male	9,321	0.70 (0.69-0.70)
15-19	2,098	0.73 (0.71-0.74)
20-44	7,223	0.69 (0.68-0.70)
Black	1,783	0.76 (0.74-0.77)
Hispanic	2,068	0.70 (0.69-0.72)
White/Other	5,470	0.68 (0.67-0.69)
Female	11,300	0.72 (0.72-0.73)
15-19	2,060	0.73 (0.71-0.75)
20-44	9,240	0.72 (0.71-0.73)
Black	2,477	0.76 (0.75-0.78)
Hispanic	2,685	0.75 (0.73-0.76)
White/Other	6,138	0.70 (0.69-0.71)
TOTAL	20,621	0.71 (0.71-0.72)

Table 4. Mean and median length of interview in minutes, for completed female and male interviews by age group: 2006-2010 and 2011-2015 NSFG

Sex and age	Mean and median length of interview in minutes	
	2006-2010	2011-2015
Total		
Mean	61.6	64.7
Median	57.4	60.1
	Female	
Total		
Mean	0.4	75.3

Sex and age	Mean and median length of interview in minutes	
	2006-2010	2011-2015
Median	67.6	72.6
15-19		
Mean	52.4	55.5
Median	47.8	50.7
20-44		
Mean	74.6	79.7
Median	71.4	76.6
	Male	
Total		
Mean	51.2	51.9
Median	48.5	49.4
15-19		
Mean	41.7	42.8
Median	39.3	40.5
20-44		
Mean	54.0	54.5
Median	51.3	52.1